Form PTO-1595	100971		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks. Please record the a	ttached original documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	:	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):
Rick Richard, Victor Pri	nce	Name: UplaySports, Inc.	
		Street Address: 8196 SW H	all Blvd. Suite #314
		City: Beaverton State: OR	Zip Code: 97008
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🗆 yes 🛛 no	Country: U.S.A.	<b>F</b>
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
	<ul> <li>Merger</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no
Execution Date(s):			
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):		
If this document is being filed toge 1999	ther with a new application	, the execution date of the a	application is February ,
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).	
	nbers attached? □ ye		
	m correspondence		ions and patents involved
Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: Brian Short, Esq.	m correspondence	s 🛛 no	1
Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: Brian Short, Esq. Address: 8196 SW Hall Blvd. Suite # Beaverton , OR. , 97008	m correspondence	s ⊠ no 6. Total number of applicat	1
Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: Brian Short, Esq. Address: 8196 SW Hall Blvd. Suite #	m correspondence	s ⊠ no 5. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3. ⊠ Enclosed	1
Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: Brian Short, Esq. Address: 8196 SW Hall Blvd. Suite # Beaverton, OR., 97008 (408) 378-2450	m correspondence ailed: 314	s ⊠ no 5. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3. ⊠ Enclosed	 41)S_40.00 e charged to Deposit Account
Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: Brian Short, Esq. Address: 8196 SW Hall Blvd. Suite # Beaverton, OR., 97008 (408) 378-2450 NGORDON 00000056 09246615	m correspondence ailed: 314	s ⊠ no 5. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3. ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to b	_1 41)S_40.00 e charged to Deposit Account r:
Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: Brian Short, Esq. Address: 8196 SW Hall Blvd. Suite # Beaverton, OR., 97008 (408) 378-2450 NGORDON 00000056 09246615	m correspondence ailed: 314	s ⊠ no 5. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3. ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Numbe Attorney Docket No. Uplay	_1 41)S_40.00 e charged to Deposit Account r:
Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: Brian Short, Esq. Address: 8196 SW Hall Blvd. Suite # Beaverton, OR., 97008 (408) 378-2450 NGORDON 00000056 09246615	m correspondence ailed: 314	s ⊠ no 5. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3. ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Numbe Attorney Docket No. Uplay	_1 41)S_40.00 e charged to Deposit Account r:
Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: Brian Short, Esq. Address: 8196 SW Hall Blvd. Suite # Beaverton, OR., 97008 (408) 378-2450 NGORDON 00000056 03246615 40.00 OP	m correspondence ailed: 314 ) DO NOT USE T	s ⊠ no 5. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3. ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Number Attorney Docket No. Uplay HIS SPACE	_1
Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: Brian Short, Esq. Address: 8196 SW Hall Blvd. Suite # Beaverton, OR., 97008 (408) 378-2450 HGORDON 00000056 09246615 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	m correspondence ailed: 314 ) DO NOT USE T	s ⊠ no 5. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3. ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Number 8. Deposit Account Number Attorney Docket No. Uplay HIS SPACE	_1

PATENT REEL: 9772 FRAME: 0266

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: <u>Rick Richard, Victor Prince</u>, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to UplaySports.Inc. (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

*check applicable box(es)*  $\boxtimes$  for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),

 $\boxtimes$  and throughout the world,

in the invention(s) known as <u>A METHOD AND SYSTEM OF ELECTRONICALLY RECEIVING AND PROCESSING</u> <u>MEMBERSHIP INFORMATION OF AN ORGANIZATION</u>, for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on <u>Q (g , 1999</u> (also known as United States Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisionals and the continuing applications thereof to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Brian Short, Esq, Registration Number 41,309, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 9772 FRAME: 0267 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

Date: <u>7 8, 1999</u>	Signature of Inventor:	
Date: $\frac{\sqrt{8}}{1999}$	Rick Richard Signature of Inventor:	-
	Victor Prince	-

C:\WORK\DOCS\FORMS\ASSIGN1.WPD

## WITNESSING A SIGNATURE - NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE ATTACHED TO DOCUMENT

STATE OF OREGON )	
County of UMSHINGTON) SS	
On this & day of FEBRUMA VICTUR PRINCE & RICK RICHITED, (proved to m	$e^{4/2}$ , 19 <u>9</u> before me personally appeared ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence) (personally
known by me) to be the person who signed document: $M \leq S / (S \sqrt{k_{2} / k_{2}})$	d the within instrument (Type of
OFFICIAL SEAL RONALD RUNIA NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 048708 MY COMMISSION EDPIRES NOV. 6, 1999	) in my presence. Notary Public, State of Oregon My Commission expires: <u>Nov. 6, 1999</u>

**RECORDED: 02/08/1999** 

## PATENT REEL: 9772 FRAME: 0268